

- 1 HR223
- 2 2PVLISI-1
- 3 By Representatives Blackshear, Gray
- 4 RFD:
- 5 First Read: 23-Apr-24



1	
2	
3	
4	HR RECOGNIZING MRS. LINDSEY GREER AS AN EXTRAORDINARY
5	EDUCATOR, CLASS OF 2024.
6	
7	
8	WHEREAS, commendations and congratulations are
9	extended to Mrs. Lindsey Greer of Phenix City Intermediate
10	School (PCIS) for being selected as an Extraordinary
11	Educator, Class of 2024, by Curriculum Associates; and
12	WHEREAS, Mrs. Lindsey Greer is a 6th grade math
13	teacher at PCIS; she is in her 12th year of teaching, with
14	all of those years being in the 5th and 6th grades;
15	currently, she serves as the department chair for 6th grade
16	math and the cochair of the school's math team; Mrs. Greer
17	also serves as the chairperson for Relay for Life and for
18	the Positive Behavior Interventions and Supports Program for
19	her school; and
20	WHEREAS, Mrs. Greer earned her Bachelor's Degree and
21	Master's Degree from Troy University; and
22	WHEREAS, Mrs. Greer is passionate about incorporating
23	technology use in the classroom; she received the
24	prestigious honor of being awarded the Chiquita Marbury
25	Award for the State of Alabama for being an innovative
26	educator with technology; and
27	WHEREAS, Mrs. Greer has been with Phenix City Schools
28	for the last five years and in her current role at PCIS for

HR223 INTRODUCED



29 the last three years; before Phenix City, Mrs. Greer taught 30 for five years in the Russell County School District; and WHEREAS, when she is not in the classroom, Mrs. Greer 31 32 enjoys spending time with family and friends; she has two 33 beautiful daughters whom she absolutely adores and soaks up every minute she can get with them; she also serves 34 35 alongside the youth at her church, where she uses her 36 talents as a teacher to engage students in their walk with 37 the Lord; and

38 WHEREAS, Mrs. Greer likes to attend training that 39 teaches conceptual knowledge and the usage of manipulatives; 40 she is NISE Stem certified and also an AMSTI trainer; she 41 plans to present at the Alabama Council for Teachers of 42 Mathematics Conference this fall on the topic of using 43 formative assessment in the math classroom to drive 44 instruction; now therefore,

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES OF THE LEGISLATURE OF ALABAMA, That Mrs. Lindsey Greer is highly honored and commended for her exceptional contributions to Phenix City Intermediate School and her well-deserved honor of being selected an Extraordinary Educator, Class of 2024, recognizing her dedication, passion, and profound impact on generations of students.